Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
 3851/3852/3856 - 3/4 ” Diameter Panel Control
How To Order
REV. 02/16
3852 A - 28 2 - 103 A L
            ELEMENT      APPLICABLE
    TAPER/TOLERANCE         MODELS
 A Linear ±10 % 3852, 3856
 B Linear ±20 % 3851
 C Audio CW ±10 % 3852, 3856
 D Audio CW ±20 % 3851
 E Linear ±10 % 3851
 F Audio CCW ±10 % 3852, 3856
 G Audio CCW ±20 % 3851
 H Linear ±5 % 3852, 3856
TERMINAL STYLE AND
               SHAFT TYPE
 1 Solder Lugs, Plain End
 2 Solder Lugs, Slotted End
 3 Solder Lugs, Flatted Shaft
 5 PC Pins, Plain End
 6 PC Pins, Slotted End
 7 PC Pins, Flatted Shaft
  BUSHING APPLICABLE MODELS
 A Plain 3/8 ” (9.53 mm) D x 3/8 ” (9.53 mm) L 3851, 3852, 3856
 B Locking 3/8 ” (9.53 mm) D x 1/2 ” (12.7 mm) L 3851, 3852
 C Plain 1/4 ” (6.35 mm) D x 1/4 ” (6.35 mm) L 3851, 3852
 E Locking 1/4 ” (6.35 mm) D x 1/2 ” (12.7 mm) L 3851, 3852
 H Plain 3/8 ” (9.53 mm) D x 3/8 ” (9.53 mm) L 3856 (3.18 mm D Shaft)
MODEL
 3851 3/4 ” (19.05 mm) D Single-Turn C.P.
 3852 3/4 ” (19.05 mm) D Single-Turn Cermet
 3856 3/4 ” (19.05 mm) D 3-3/4-Turn Cermet
 RESISTANCE
 CODE/VALUE
 (IN OHMS)
 Model 3851
 (102) 1 K
 (252) 2.5 K
 (502) 5 K
 (103) 10 K
 (253) 25 K
 (503) 50 K
 (104) 100 K
 (254) 250 K
 (504) 500 K
 (105) 1 M
 Models 3852/3856
 (101) 100
 (251) 250
 (501) 500
 (102) 1 K
 (252) 2.5 K
 (502) 5 K
 (103) 10 K
 (253) 25 K
 (503) 50 K
 (104) 100 K
 (254) 250 K
 (504) 500 K
 (105) 1 M
RoHS IDENTIFIER
CompliantL
Boldface features are Bourns standard options.
All others are available with higher minimum order
quantities.
AVAILABLE ONLY IN
                         SHAFT TYPE
                   (FMS) & DIAMETER MODELS BUSHINGS
 12 3/8 ” (9.53 mm) L X 1/8 ” (3.18 mm) D 3851, 3852 C
 16 1/2 ” (12.7 mm) L x 1/4 ” (6.35 mm) D 3851, 3852 A
 16 1/2 ” (12.7 mm) L x 1/8 ” (3.18 mm) D 3851, 3852 C, E
 20 5/8 ” (15.88 mm) L X 1/4 ” (6.35 mm) D 3851, 3852 A, B